Stow Historical Society PO Box 1425 Stow, Ohio 44224 2024 Joshua Stow Festival

Dear Artisan or Craft Person,

The Stow Historical Society will hold the Joshua Stow Festival June 22nd, 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM. The Stow Historical Society Joshua Stow Festival is held at Heritage Reserve Park at Silver Springs Park located at 5120 Young Road in Stow, Ohio. Our three furnished Historical Houses, one room Schoolhouse and Antique tool barn will be open to all guests to tour. There will be other activities and events on the grounds as well as food for sale by our members outside the Heritage Barn. All of our Festival profits are used to preserve the history of Stow at our Heritage Reserve Park.

We do accept food vendors for outdoor spaces, <u>if the offerings do not compete with our kitchen.</u> We have two areas for vendors:

- **1. Inside Spaces** Spaces are 10 x 7/8 foot deep. Includes an 8 foot table and two folding chairs. Cost is \$55.00.
- **2. Outside in your own tent** –spaces are 12 x 14 foot. Bring your own table, chairs, and display setups. Cost is \$35.00 There is no water or electric hookup.
- **3. Food vendors** (not trucks, carts, or trailers) can be located: Outside your own tent spaces are 12 x 14 foot. Bring your own table, chairs, and display setups. Cost is \$50.00 . There is no water or electric hookup.

We have pre-set up canopies available for a small fee in addition outside space reservation.

<u>Upon approval, reservations are accepted in the order they are received with payment. Please email with any questions.</u> <u>shsfestival@gmail.com</u>

All reservations are payable in advance and enclosed with the application form below. All fees are payable with a check or money order. Please make your check payable to "Stow Historical Society" and mail to **PO Box 1425, Stow Ohio 44224.** Keep this page for your information.

- By applying, vendor agrees to the following: VENDOR AGREEMENT
- Reservations with payment must be received by June 14th 2024.
- This is a rain or shine event. No refunds will be given.
- All items must be hand crafted no commercial products.
- Vendor agrees to accept the space assigned. Spaces are assigned at the discretion of the vendor coordinator. Displays and set-ups should have a professional appearance.
- We kindly ask that you leave your pets at home. No animals are permitted in any of our buildings, unless they are a certified guide dog.
- Vendors <u>must park in designated area after drop off.</u> Set-up is between 8:00-10:00, No early tear-down is permitted. Thanks for your interest in our Joshua Stow Festival.
- We look forward to your participation. email shsfestival@gmail.com with questions.

shsfestival@gmail.com www.stowhistory.org

Stow Historical Society PO Box 1425 Stow, Ohio 44224 2024 Joshua Stow Festival

SHS Joshua Stow Festival Arts and Craft Show Application

Contact Name	
Vendor Business Name	
Mailing Address	
Phone	
Email	
Website	
	Comments or Suggestions:
I was / was not at last	
Year's festival. (circle	
One	How did you hear about us?
Inside space \$55 per space Total	
Food Vendors \$50 per spaceTotal	
Outside space \$35 per space	Number of spaces Total
Pre-set up canopy \$20. In addition to outside spaceTotal	